National Institute of Technical Teachers' Training & Research, Kolkata

(Under the Ministry of Education, Government of India) Block-FC, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106

Ref. No. NITTTR-K/B/2-44/2022-23/ 1516

Date: 27th March 2023

OFFICE ORDER NO. 368 OF 2022-23

As resolved under Agenda Item No. 44.6.2 of 44th Meeting of Board of Governors held on 28th February 2023, Dr. Nirmal Kumar Mandal, Associate Professor, Mechanical Engineering is hereby appointed as the Faculty-in-Charge of Accounts Section of the Institute w.e.f. 1st April 2023 for the next two years or till the appointment of regular Section Officer Grade-1 whichever is earlier, vice Dr. Sagarika Pal, Associate Professor, Electrical Engineering.

(Debi Prasad Mishra)

(Debi Prasad Mishra) Member Secretary & Director Board of Governors, NITTTR, Kolkata

To Dr. Nirmal Kumar Mandal Associate Professor Mechanical Engineering

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Dr. Sagarika Pal, outgoing FIC, Accounts with the request to hand over the charge to designated FIC, Accounts.
- 2. Personal File of Dr. Nirmal Kumar Mandal, Associate Professor
- 3. Personal File of Dr. Sagarika Pal, Associate Professor
- 4. Senior Administrative Officer
- 5. Shri Anup Kumar Saha, Assistant Section Officer

3 36. FC/BOG File

- 7. FIC, Media Cell for uploading in Institute's website.
- 8. Director's Secretariat

(Debi Prasad Mishra) Director NITTTR, Kolkata